From the Board of Estimate and Apportionment—Secretary transmits copy of 

resolution adopted by Board, which reads as follows: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

the application and expenditure of twenty-four hundred dollars ($2,400) of the pro-
ceeds of the sale of one hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000) Cor-
porate Stock, authorized by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on September 
II, 1901, for the completion of walls, flagging, yard, grading sidewalks, all around 
City Prison, and stairway to Criminal Courts Building; to the installation of an elec-